

In the Court of  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

**S.T. 170(U)/15 (CIS Reg. no. 143/16)**

Order no. 23 dated: 01/10/18

Both the accused persons namely Rabin Manna and Jagadish Manna on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-Charge is present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW11 and CSW12.

Surajit Pakhira and Shakti Ranjan Pramanick are examined in chief as PW4 and PW5 respectively. Cross by defence is deferred u/s. 231 Cr.P.C.

Fix 08/01/19 for cross of PW4 and 09/01/19 for cross of PW5.

D/c

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Sd/-

(Ratan Kumar Das)  
Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

