

In the Court of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

S.T. 170(U)/15 (CIS Reg. no. 143/16)

Order no. 25 dated: 09/01/19

Both the accused persons namely Rabin Manna and Jagadish Manna on court bail are absent by filing an absent petition through their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in-Charge is present.

Today is fixed for crsos of PW5.

No witness is present.

Perused the absent petition. Considered and allowed.

A resolution has been communicated from Uluberia Bar Association that no adverse order will be passed for non taking step due to general strikes.

As such the case is adjourned.

Fix 16/04/19 for evidence of PW1.

17/04/19 for evidence of PW2.

18/04/19 for cross of PW4.

22/04/19 for cross of PW5.

26/04/19 for evidence of PW3.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/c

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Sd/-

(Ratan Kumar Das)
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah