

Further cross-examination of P.W.1, Sumitra Chakraborty resumes on 17.04.2019:

1. I have no idea about the households surrounding my father's house since I am rare visitor.
2. In my childhood, there was near about 30 households surrounding my father's house.
3. My daughter told me that her relation was very good with every person of the village of my father.
4. My daughter used to study in Kalidah School.
5. I cannot recollect in which year my daughter appeared in Madhyamik Pariksha prior to her death.
6. I cannot recollect at this stage whether police came to our tenanted house at Shyampur Bazar/ Monohar Para or not.
7. My husband accompanied me on every dates to this court.
8. Always my husband accompanied me for every acts which have been done by me in connection with this case.
9. It is fact, as per my present husband's advise I have done everything in connection with this case.

(At this stage deferred)

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
17.04.2019.