

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND
COURT, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 170(U) of 2015 (New S.T. No.143/2016)

CNR No. WBHW09-000583-2016

Order No. 49, dated 20.07.2022:

Today is fixed for cross-examination of P.W.4.

Both the accused persons namely, **Rabin Manna @ Rabindranath Manna and Jagadish Manna** on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is present by filing hazira.

The P.W.4 namely, Surajit Pakhira is present by filing hazira.

The witness is discharged without cross examining him as the witness is not feel well.

To date **(21.07.2022)** for cross-examination of P.W.5 as per schedule.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)