

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 170(U) / 2015 (New S.T. No. 143/2016)

Order No. 51, dated 29.08.2022:

Today is fixed for cross examination of PW 4 & 5.

No step has been taken by either sides.

A resolution has been communicated from Uluberia Civil & Criminal Bar Association regarding not to pass any adverse order for non taking step due to sudden demise of Ld. Advocate Ananda Kumar Khan.

In view of resolution of Bar , the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 12.12.2022 for cross examination of PW 4 & 5.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)