

Present: Shri Sandip Choudhury, 1<sup>st</sup> A.D.J. Uluberia (J.O. Code :WB0587) in-charge of A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia

**S.T. 170(u)/2015 (CIS Reg. no. 143/16)**  
**(CNR No.WBHW09-000583-2016)**

**Order no. 52 dated: 12/12/2022**

Today is fixed for cross examination of PW 4 & 5.

Both the accused persons namely, Rabin Manna @ Rabindranath Manna and Jagadish Manna on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Addl. P.P. in-charge is also present by filing hazira.

P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice.

Fix 16.01.2023 for cross examination of PW 4 & 5.

The accused person must remain present on the next date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
(In-Charge)

Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
(In-Charge)